

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.32961 OF 2023

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.] .. Petitioner

vs.

Sudhir V R] .. Respondent

Ms.Tikshta Modi a/w Jenny Somaiya i/b Akhil Modi & Associates for the
Petitioner.

Mr.Rajat Dighe for the Respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 21st March, 2024.

P.C.

The Respondent, on being served is represented through the
learned counsel Mr. Rajat Dighe, who seek time to file Affidavit in Reply.

Affidavit in Reply is permitted to be filed on or before 19/04/2024,
with liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within a period of one week
thereafter.

Re-notify to 29.04.2024.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]