

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2024.11.13
17:38:44 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.384 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sudhir V.R.

.. Respondent

Ms.Tikshta Modi a/w Ms.Jenny Somaiya i/b M/s.Akhil Modi and Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rajat V.Dighe i/b Mr.A.S.Rao for the Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: 13th NOVEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. The learned advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply. The said Affidavit in Reply was directed to be filed by 19th April 2024 but has yet not been filed.

2. Purely as a matter of indulgence, the Respondent is permitted to file an Affidavit in Reply on or before 14th November 2024, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the High Court Law Library. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 21st November 2024.

3. Place the Application for ad-interim relief on 4th December 2024.

[FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.]