

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.02.07
19:11:25 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Sudhir V.R. ...Respondent

Ms. Tikshta Modi a/w Ms. Jenny Somaiya i/b Akhil Modi & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.V. Dighe i/b Mr. A.S. Rao for the Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 5, 2025

PC :

1. Reply of the Respondent and Rejoinder of the Petitioner are taken on record.
2. List under the caption “***Final Hearing – Section 9***” on ***February 17, 2025***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]