

Salgaonkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO.384 OF 2024**

MANDIRA MILIND  
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA  
MILIND SALGAONKAR  
Date: 2025.12.05 17:27:46 +0530

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Sudhir V R .. Respondent

...

Ms.Simran K. Raj i/b Ms.Tikshta Modi for the Petitioner.  
Mr.A.S.Rao for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

...

**P.C:-**

Since the learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the praecipe was inadvertently given, list the Petition on **13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**