

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Sudhir V R

...Respondent

Ms. Jenny Somaiya i/b Tishta Modi for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.V. Dighe i/b A.S. Rao for Respondent.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	26 th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has confirmed the receipt of Affidavit of disclosure and seeks time to consider the same. Hence, stand over to **12th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]