

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024
WITH
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Sudhir V R

...Respondent

Ms. Tikshita Modi a/w Ms. Simran Raj, Ms. Vedika Pedhambkar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, who seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is unavailable today. Hence, stand over to **18th March, 2026** High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]