

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sudhir V RRESPONDENT

Adv. Tikshta Modi a/w Jenny Somaiya i/by Akhil Modi and
Asso. for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)