

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Sudhir V R

...Respondent

Ms. Jenny Somaiya a/w Ms. Simran K. Raj, Ms. Vedika Pedhambkar i/b Mr. Akhil Modi & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. R V Dighe i/b A. S. Rao for Respondent.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	16 th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court had accepted the undertaking given by Mr. Rao. Learned counsel for the Petitioner therefore submits that nothing further survives in the Petition, if the Statement continues. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that the statement can be continued.

2. Hence the Petition is accordingly disposed of, in light of the statement made on the previous occasion.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]